



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 713/2025 & I.A. 24998/2025, I.A. 24999/2025**

RANJANA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Mr. Sushil Kr. Singhal, Mr. Abhishek Dagar, Advocates along with plaintiff in person (M:8750326565)

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR RAJPAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Rajpal, Mr. Rajender Kumar Rajpal, Mr. Kamal Rajpal and Mr. Lucky Rajpal, Defendants in person (M:9953828404)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

1. The present is a partition suit filed by the sister against her four brothers.
2. The brothers, i.e., defendants, appear in person and submit that they have not engaged any lawyer.
3. Considering the submissions made before this Court, with the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to be listed before the Mediator on 02nd February, 2026.
4. List before the Court on 06th April, 2026.



5. A copy of this order shall be sent to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, forthwith.

JANUARY 22, 2026/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J