



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 713/2025 & I.A. 24998/2025, I.A. 24999/2025**

RANJANA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Mr. Sushil Kr.
Singhal, Mr. Abhishek Dagar,
Advocates
(M:8750326565)

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR RAJPAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

1. Mediation report has been received, as per which, the matter is not settled.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings, on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 6, 2026

ak