



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 713/2025
RANJANA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Abhishek Dagar & Mr.
Sarhak Singh, Advs. (appeared
through VC)

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR RAJPAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: D-1 & 2 in person

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. As per order dated 06.04.2026, the matter was not settled before the Mediation Centre.
2. Perusal of the service reports reveals that Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 3 were served on 03.11.2025 and Defendant No. 4 was served on 06.11.2025.
3. Till date, no written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendants. The extendable period of 120 days for filing written statement has also expired.
4. Accordingly, the right of the defendants to file written statement stands closed.
5. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **25.05.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 30, 2026/nk