



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 713/2025 & I.A. Nos. 24998/2025 & 24999/2025**

**RANJANA ARORA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaantanu Devansh, Advocate.  
(Proxy counsel)  
(M): 9873122945  
Email: [shaantanudevansh@gmail.com](mailto:shaantanudevansh@gmail.com)

versus

**RAJENDER KUMAR RAJPAL & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anchal Khanna with Mr. Harsh  
Vardhan, Advocates.  
(Proxy counsel)  
Mr. Rajender Kumar with  
Mr. Ramesh in person.  
(M): 7982421841/7428949509

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**25.05.2026**

%

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today as per resolution passed by the Bar on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2026.
2. Proxy counsels are present.
3. The order dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 shows that the right of the defendants to file written statement stands closed.
4. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MAY 25, 2026/c**