



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 713/2025

CNR No.: DLHC010766582025

RANJANA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Dagar, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR RAJPAL & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Adv.
(pro-bono (Civil) DHCLSC
(appeared through VC) & Ms.
Chandni Jaiswal, Adv. for D1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

23.07.2026

%

1. There are four defendants in the present suit.
2. Perusal of the record reveals that, vide order dated 30.04.2026, the right of all the defendants to file their written statements has already been closed.
3. As per office note, a fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Defendant No. 1.
4. Learned counsel for Defendant No. 1 submits that, since the dispute is between family members, the possibility of an amicable settlement may be explored. He further submits that he shall communicate with learned counsel for the plaintiff in this regard.
5. List for further proceedings on **09.12.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2026/nk